12-13-2005

R SHEET

Our Ref.: 2018-1224

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: New York	าว						
To the Breetor of the O.S. I atent and Trademark Office. Tlease	hed original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):						
Satoru OHSAKI	(1) Name: Denso Corporation Street Address: 1-1, Showa-cho City: Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. State/Country: Japan Zip: 448-8661						
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Assignment Change of Name Other	(2) Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Zip:						
Execution Date: December 1, 2005	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No						
A. Patent Application No(s). (1) Unknown (2) (3)	B. Patent No(s). (1) (2) (3)						
Additional numbers a							
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Larry S. Nixon Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140						
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. 901 North Glebe Road 11th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No. 14-1140.						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statements and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Larry S. Nixon Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 25,640 Total number of pages including original number original number original number o	December 6, 2005 Date Inal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						
Total number of pages including origi Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services. Director of the USP	1 to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:						

12/07/2005 FFANAEIA 00000067 11294487

05 FC:8021

40.00 DP

1020146

Case	No.	:			_
87	060-	U	S- 1	го	K/ns

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

(Inventors)		Ohsaki						
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable							
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and							
	hereby does as							
(Assignee)		ORPORATION		a corporation o	/ Japan			
(Address)	(Address) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Alchi-pref., 448-8661 Japan							
(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest								
	the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all							
	applications for	patent and an	y Letters Patent w	hich may be granted	therefore, known as			
(Title) ESTIMATING DEVICE FOR EXHAUST TEMPERATURE IN INTERNAL COMBU								
	ENGINE		4					
	for which the u	ndersigned has	(have) executed	on even date herew	Ith an application for			
	patent in the U	TITED STRIES OF	America or, it not	on even date, then I	nas executed on			
		or na	s aiready filed U.S	. application Serial	No, on			
	The undersigned	ed acknowledg	es an obligation o	assignment of this	Invention to said			
	•		ition was made,					
The und	ersigned agree(s) to execute al	I papers and docu	ments necessary in	connection with the I applications thereof and			
also to execute s	g interiorence wi	ente in conne	ciared and any co	ntinuing or divisiona dileations as the Ass	i applications thereof and			
necessary or exi	pedient and furth	er to nerform a	nv act which may	ha nacessarvin con	nection with claims or			
provisions of the	International Co	nvention for Pr	otection of Industr	lal Property or simils	r screements			
				• •	eary to obtain a grant of a			
valid United Stat	es patent to the	Assignee.	rammative acts v	union may be necesi	sary to obtain a grant of a			
Letters Patent of applications ther	f the United State eof to the said A ight to convey the	s resulting from ssignee, as As entire interes	n sald application signee of the entir t herein assigned,	or any division or div e interest, and heret	tents to issue any and all visions or continuing by covenants that he has by have) not executed and			
				15-5-11-5-11				
assignment any United States Pa	further identificat atent Office for re & Vanderhye P.C	ion which may cordation of thi . have represe	be necessary or o is document. It is	estrable in order to	power to insert on this comply with the rules of the eed that ASSIGNEE'S e to represent only			
In witner	ss whereof, exec	uted by the und	dersigned on the d	ate(s) opposite the	undersigned signature(s).			
	•	•	-	, , -FF (
Date December	er 1, 2005	Signature of	inventor	Satoru	Phsaki			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7			Satoru Ohsaki				
k	_	_		1/-10.4	a \(\sigma			
Date De	comber 1.20	·o.5	Witnessed by:	Hidehiko	asama)			

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

264637

PATENT REEL: 017327 FRAME: 0959